PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mino Green	01/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial College Innovations Ltd.	
Street Address:	47 Princes Gate	
City:	London SW7 2QA	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11352517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KSTR 200002-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay F. Moldovanyi

Total Attachments: 2

source=KSTRASIGN#page1.tif source=KSTRASIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0288

500602878

OP \$40.00 113

Attorney Docket No.: KSTR 200002

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROFESSOR MINO GREEN of 55 Gerard Road, London SW13 9QH ("Professor Green") is listed as the inventor of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/049,736 dated July 22, 2002, that application being the entry into the national phase of International Application PCT/GB00/03202 filed on 17 August 2000;

WHEREAS, Professor Green executed an assignment document on 8 July 2002 assigning his rights in the above-identified application to IMPERIAL COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND MEDICINE, a corporation of the country of the United Kingdom having a place of business at Exhibition Road, London SW7 2AZ United Kingdom ("The College"), that document having been recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 22 July 2002 at Reel 013419 beginning at Frame 0827;

WHEREAS, on 8 November 1999 Professor Green had assigned his rights in the above-identified International Application to IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LTD. of 47 Princes Gate, London SW7 2QA ("ICI"), which until 27 April 2005, was a wholly owned subsidiary technology transfer company of The College;

WHEREAS, all of Professor Green, The College and ICI now recognize that in order to affect a formal transfer of and to vest title to the above-identified patent application in ICI it is necessary to file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording a confirmatory instrument specifically enumerating the patent application so assigned:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Professor Green does hereby acknowledge, confirm and certify that he sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer onto the said ICI, a wholly owned subsidiary of The College, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions or reexaminations thereof and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and its territorial possessions, and all rights, together with all priority rights under any of the International Conventions, Unions, Agreements, Acts, Treaties, including all

PATENT REEL: 021290 FRAME: 0289

Attorney Docket No.: KSTR 200002

future Conventions, Unions, Agreements, Acts and Treaties, the same to be held by ICI for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Professor Green had this assignment and sale not been made.

MINO GREEN

26/Jan/2006

N.KSTR12000021CAS0005788V001.doc